WORK ORDER No. 1 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

DATE: September 11, 2024

TO: CHA Consulting, Inc.
8935 NW 35th Lane, Suite No.200,
Doral, Fl 33172

The City of Doral authorizes the firm of CHA Consulting, Inc. to proceed with Project Management and Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) Services for the construction phase of ITB 2024-09 Section 7 Traffic Calming Improvements. The work should be performed in accordance with the contract provisions contained in the Continuing Professional Services Agreement between CHA Consulting, Inc. and the City of Doral dated June 3, 2024, and the attached Proposal dated August 1, 2024, that was submitted by your firm for the above referenced project.

SCOPE OF SERVICES AND SCEHDULE:

The scope of the project will be as described in the attached proposal from CHA Consulting, Inc. dated August 1, 2024. The performance of services associated with this Work Order will be executed on a Time and Materials basis with a not to exceed amount of \$88,806.70.

You are required by the Continuing Service Agreement to begin work subsequent to the execution of this Work Order, or as directed otherwise. If you fail to begin work subsequent to the execution of this Work Order, the City of Doral will be entitled to disqualify the Proposal and revoke the award.

This Work Order incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the Continuing Services Agreement dated June 3, 2024, between the parties as though fully set forth herein. In the event that any terms or conditions of this Work Order conflict with the Continuing Services Agreement, the provisions of this specific Work Order shall prevail and apply. The Work Order is not binding until the City of Doral approves and fully executes this Work Order.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and date first above written, in three (3) counterparts, each of which shall, without proof or accounting for the other counterpart, be deemed an original Contract.

CONSULT	ANT: CHA Consulting, Inc.		WITNESSES:	SEAL
BY: NAME: TITLE:		1. 2.		_
OWNER:	City of Doral		AUTHENTICATION:	
BY:	•	BY:		
NAME:	Rey Valdes	NAME:	Connie Diaz	
TITLE:	City Manager	TITLE:	City Clerk	
	D AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFITY OF DORAL:	FICIENCY FOR TH	IE SOLE USE	
BY:				
NAME:	Gastesi, Lopez & Mestre, PLLC			
TITLE:	City Attorney			